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Power Posters - Index

PP-001		  Liza Afzali-HashemiPP-001		  Liza Afzali-Hashemi
Arterial spin labeling signal in the Sagittal Sinus as hemodynamic proxy parameter in patients with Arterial spin labeling signal in the Sagittal Sinus as hemodynamic proxy parameter in patients with 
sickle cell diseasesickle cell disease
Department of Radiology & Nuclear Medicine, Amsterdam UMC, Amsterdam, NLDepartment of Radiology & Nuclear Medicine, Amsterdam UMC, Amsterdam, NL

Higher sagittal sinus signal is present in the ASL images of patients with sickle cell disease (SCD). The purpose of this study Higher sagittal sinus signal is present in the ASL images of patients with sickle cell disease (SCD). The purpose of this study 
was to assess if the signal in the sagittal sinus is correlated with clinical parameters and if this is a�ected by the vasoactive was to assess if the signal in the sagittal sinus is correlated with clinical parameters and if this is a�ected by the vasoactive 
stimulus. The sagittalsinus signal was measured in patients with SCD and in healthy controls. Signal in sagittal sinus of the stimulus. The sagittalsinus signal was measured in patients with SCD and in healthy controls. Signal in sagittal sinus of the 
SCD patients wassigni�cantly correlated with clinical parameters including hemolysis markers. Our results show that sagittal SCD patients wassigni�cantly correlated with clinical parameters including hemolysis markers. Our results show that sagittal 
sinus signal can be used as a hemodynamic proxy parameter in patients with SCD.sinus signal can be used as a hemodynamic proxy parameter in patients with SCD.

PP-002		  Niek HuttingaPP-002		  Niek Huttinga
Real-time 3D respiratory motion estimation for MR-guided radiotherapy using low-rank MR-MOTUSReal-time 3D respiratory motion estimation for MR-guided radiotherapy using low-rank MR-MOTUS
Computational Imaging Group for MR Diagnostics and Therapy, University Medical Center Utrecht, Utrecht, NL; Computational Imaging Group for MR Diagnostics and Therapy, University Medical Center Utrecht, Utrecht, NL; 
Department of Radiology, University Medical Center Utrecht, Utrecht, NLDepartment of Radiology, University Medical Center Utrecht, Utrecht, NL

We  propose  low-rank  MR-MOTUS,  a framework  for  real-time  reconstructions  of  3D  respiratory  motion-�elds  for  MR-We  propose  low-rank  MR-MOTUS,  a framework  for  real-time  reconstructions  of  3D  respiratory  motion-�elds  for  MR-
guided  radiotherapy.  Low-rank  MR-MOTUS  factorizes  space-time motion-�elds into static spatial components and dynamic guided  radiotherapy.  Low-rank  MR-MOTUS  factorizes  space-time motion-�elds into static spatial components and dynamic 
temporal components. This allows to 1) exploit spatial and temporal correlations in motion, and 2) split the reconstruction temporal components. This allows to 1) exploit spatial and temporal correlations in motion, and 2) split the reconstruction 
into a large-scale o�-line training phase, and a small-scale on-line inference phase. Results show that in the on-line inference into a large-scale o�-line training phase, and a small-scale on-line inference phase. Results show that in the on-line inference 
phase 3D respiratory motion can be estimated in 130ms, from data acquired in 24ms. This yields a total latency of 154ms, phase 3D respiratory motion can be estimated in 130ms, from data acquired in 24ms. This yields a total latency of 154ms, 
and low-rank MR-MOTUS thereby paves the way for real-time MR-guided radiotherapy on the MR-linac.and low-rank MR-MOTUS thereby paves the way for real-time MR-guided radiotherapy on the MR-linac.

PP-003		  Omer Faruk GulbanPP-003		  Omer Faruk Gulban
7T in-vivo human T2* mapping at 350�m isotropic resolution using ME-GRE with �ow artifact 7T in-vivo human T2* mapping at 350�m isotropic resolution using ME-GRE with �ow artifact 
mitigation reveals cortical layers & vesselsmitigation reveals cortical layers & vessels
Cognitive Neuroscience Department, Maastricht University, Maastricht, NLCognitive Neuroscience Department, Maastricht University, Maastricht, NL

Spatial  misencoding  of  the  vascular signal  due  to  �ow  is  an  imaging  artifact  that  presents  a  signi�cant  challenge  for  Spatial  misencoding  of  the  vascular signal  due  to  �ow  is  an  imaging  artifact  that  presents  a  signi�cant  challenge  for  
in  vivo  MRI  at  high  resolutions (�0.5mm). Here we propose a method for mitigating this artifact in multi-echo gradient in  vivo  MRI  at  high  resolutions (�0.5mm). Here we propose a method for mitigating this artifact in multi-echo gradient 
recalled echo (ME-GRE) images at 350�m isotropic resolution by applying 90°  rotations  to  their  phase-encoding  direction.  recalled echo (ME-GRE) images at 350�m isotropic resolution by applying 90°  rotations  to  their  phase-encoding  direction.  
After  applying  our  method,  we  demonstrate  clearly  visible  stria  of  Gennari,  intracortical  veins,  and  pialvessels while  After  applying  our  method,  we  demonstrate  clearly  visible  stria  of  Gennari,  intracortical  veins,  and  pialvessels while  
mitigating  the �ow  artifact.  In  addition,  we  report T2*estimates  of  several  human  brain  tissues  (artery,  vein,  gray/mitigating  the �ow  artifact.  In  addition,  we  report T2*estimates  of  several  human  brain  tissues  (artery,  vein,  gray/
white  matter,  CSF)  in-vivo  which  are valuable for future hemodynamic signal modeling.white  matter,  CSF)  in-vivo  which  are valuable for future hemodynamic signal modeling.
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Power Posters - Index

PP-004		  Pieter DeckersPP-004		  Pieter Deckers
Multi-modal assesment of cerebrovascular reactivity by multiband BOLD and multidelay ASL in Multi-modal assesment of cerebrovascular reactivity by multiband BOLD and multidelay ASL in 
moyamoya patients using acetazolamidemoyamoya patients using acetazolamide
Neurosurgery, University medical center Utrecht, Utrecht, NLNeurosurgery, University medical center Utrecht, Utrecht, NL

Measuring  the  cerebral  blood  �ow  and  cerebrovascular  reactivity  is vital in  the  preoperative  assessment  of  moyamoya  Measuring  the  cerebral  blood  �ow  and  cerebrovascular  reactivity  is vital in  the  preoperative  assessment  of  moyamoya  
patients.  We  propose  a  combination  of  continuous  multiband  BOLD-MRI  and multidelay ASL-MRI with acetazolamide as patients.  We  propose  a  combination  of  continuous  multiband  BOLD-MRI  and multidelay ASL-MRI with acetazolamide as 
a comprehensive multi-modal alternative for the current commonly used PET-CT method. Eight female patients (age 8-41) a comprehensive multi-modal alternative for the current commonly used PET-CT method. Eight female patients (age 8-41) 
were  scanned at 3T with a – 30  min scan protocol, which  is also suitable for patients scanned under general anesthesia. were  scanned at 3T with a – 30  min scan protocol, which  is also suitable for patients scanned under general anesthesia. 
The obtained reactivity maps of the two sequences showed good agreement for severity and location of hemodynamic The obtained reactivity maps of the two sequences showed good agreement for severity and location of hemodynamic 
impairment. This accessible MRI method is directly suitable for routine clinical evaluation of moyamoya patients.impairment. This accessible MRI method is directly suitable for routine clinical evaluation of moyamoya patients.

PP-005		  Luuk VoskuilenPP-005		  Luuk Voskuilen
MRI of swallowing: a stack-of-stars approach to real-time volumetric imaging at 12 frames per MRI of swallowing: a stack-of-stars approach to real-time volumetric imaging at 12 frames per 
second at 3 Tsecond at 3 T
Department of Head and Neck Oncology and Surgery, Netherlands Cancer Institute, Antoni van Leeuwenhoek Hospital, Department of Head and Neck Oncology and Surgery, Netherlands Cancer Institute, Antoni van Leeuwenhoek Hospital, 
Amsterdam, NL; Amsterdam, NL; 
Department of Radiology and Nuclear Medicine, Amsterdam UMC, Amsterdam, NL;Department of Radiology and Nuclear Medicine, Amsterdam UMC, Amsterdam, NL;
Department of Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery, Academic Centre for Dentistry Amsterdam and Academic Medical Center, Department of Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery, Academic Centre for Dentistry Amsterdam and Academic Medical Center, 
University of Amsterdam and VU University Amsterdam, Amsterdam, NLUniversity of Amsterdam and VU University Amsterdam, Amsterdam, NL

Dysphagia  or  di�culty  in  swallowing  is  a  common  and  potentially  hazardous  complication  of  treatment  for  head-Dysphagia  or  di�culty  in  swallowing  is  a  common  and  potentially  hazardous  complication  of  treatment  for  head-
and-neck  cancer.  Real-time  MRI  of swallowing may become a radiation-free alternative to the current video�uoroscopic and-neck  cancer.  Real-time  MRI  of swallowing may become a radiation-free alternative to the current video�uoroscopic 
swallowing study. We showed that real-time volumetric MRI of swallowing is feasible using a stack-of-stars acquisition with swallowing study. We showed that real-time volumetric MRI of swallowing is feasible using a stack-of-stars acquisition with 
a compressed-sensing at 12 frames per second. An aligned stack-of-stars approach resulted in similar image quality to a a compressed-sensing at 12 frames per second. An aligned stack-of-stars approach resulted in similar image quality to a 
rotated stack-of-stars approach with a tiny golden angle. We could distinguish swallowing features such as bolus collection rotated stack-of-stars approach with a tiny golden angle. We could distinguish swallowing features such as bolus collection 
and laryngeal elevation and closure.and laryngeal elevation and closure.
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O-001 - Jasper SchoormansO-001 - Jasper Schoormans
Black-blood DCE-MRI and AIF-free pharmacokinetic modeling of the aorta wall in patients with an Black-blood DCE-MRI and AIF-free pharmacokinetic modeling of the aorta wall in patients with an 

abdominal aortic aneurysm,abdominal aortic aneurysm,
Department of Biomedical Engineering and Physics, Amsterdam University Medical Centers, Amsterdam, NLDepartment of Biomedical Engineering and Physics, Amsterdam University Medical Centers, Amsterdam, NL

O-002 - Hugo KlarenbergO-002 - Hugo Klarenberg
Association Between Physical Activity and Left Ventricular Diastolic Function and Morphology Association Between Physical Activity and Left Ventricular Diastolic Function and Morphology 

assessed by MRI in Obesityassessed by MRI in Obesity
Biomedical Engineering and Physics, Academic Medical Center, Amsterdam, NLBiomedical Engineering and Physics, Academic Medical Center, Amsterdam, NL

O-003 - Joe Ju�ermansO-003 - Joe Ju�ermans
Multicenter consistency assessment of valvular �ow quanti�cation with retrospective automated Multicenter consistency assessment of valvular �ow quanti�cation with retrospective automated 

valve tracking in 4D �ow MRIvalve tracking in 4D �ow MRI
Cardiovascular Imaging Group; C,J, Gorter Center for High Field MRI, Department of Radiology, Leiden University Medical Center, Leiden, NLCardiovascular Imaging Group; C,J, Gorter Center for High Field MRI, Department of Radiology, Leiden University Medical Center, Leiden, NL

O-004 - Merel van der ThielO-004 - Merel van der Thiel
Exploring the vascular and neurodegenerative origin of increased interstitial �uid di�usion in Exploring the vascular and neurodegenerative origin of increased interstitial �uid di�usion in 

intravoxel incoherent motionintravoxel incoherent motion
Department of Radiology and Nuclear Medicine, Maastricht University Medical Center, Maastricht, NL;Department of Radiology and Nuclear Medicine, Maastricht University Medical Center, Maastricht, NL;

Department of Psychiatry and Neuropsychology, Maastricht University, Maastricht, NL;Department of Psychiatry and Neuropsychology, Maastricht University, Maastricht, NL;
 School for Mental Health and Neuroscience, Alzheimer Center Limburg, Maastricht, NL School for Mental Health and Neuroscience, Alzheimer Center Limburg, Maastricht, NL

O-005 - Laura BentvelzenO-005 - Laura Bentvelzen
Deep learning-based sCTs with uncertainty estimation from heterogeneous paediatric brain MRIDeep learning-based sCTs with uncertainty estimation from heterogeneous paediatric brain MRI

Radiotherapy, University Medical Center Utrecht, Utrecht, NL;Radiotherapy, University Medical Center Utrecht, Utrecht, NL;
 Computational imaging group for MR diagnostic & therapy, University Medical Center Utrecht, Utrecht, NL; Computational imaging group for MR diagnostic & therapy, University Medical Center Utrecht, Utrecht, NL;

Biomedical Engineering, Technical University Eindhoven, Eindhoven, NLBiomedical Engineering, Technical University Eindhoven, Eindhoven, NL

Clinical: Heart and Mind - Index
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O-006 - Suzanne L. FranklinO-006 - Suzanne Franklin
Multi-organ comparison of �ow-based Arterial Spin Labeling techniques: brain and kidneyMulti-organ comparison of �ow-based Arterial Spin Labeling techniques: brain and kidney 

perfusion imaging without transit time artefactsperfusion imaging without transit time artefacts
C,J, Gorter Center for High Field MRI, Department of Radiology, Leiden University Medical Center, Leiden, NL;C,J, Gorter Center for High Field MRI, Department of Radiology, Leiden University Medical Center, Leiden, NL;

Center for Image Sciences, University Medical Center Utrecht, Utrecht, NL;Center for Image Sciences, University Medical Center Utrecht, Utrecht, NL;
Leiden Institute for Brain and Cognition, Leiden University, Leiden, NLLeiden Institute for Brain and Cognition, Leiden University, Leiden, NL

O-007 - Mateusz FlorkowO-007 - Mateusz Florkow
Evaluating pediatric synthetic CT for abdominal photon and proton therapyEvaluating pediatric synthetic CT for abdominal photon and proton therapy

Image Sciences Institute, University Medical Center Utrecht, Utrecht, NLImage Sciences Institute, University Medical Center Utrecht, Utrecht, NL                  
    
  

O-008 - Maarten TerpstraO-008 - Maarten Terpstra
Real-time estimation of 2D deformation vector �elds from highly undersampled, dynamic k-space Real-time estimation of 2D deformation vector �elds from highly undersampled, dynamic k-space 

for MRI-guided radiotherapy using deep learningfor MRI-guided radiotherapy using deep learning
Department of Radiotherapy, Division of Imaging & Oncology, University Medical Center Utrecht, Utrecht, NL;Department of Radiotherapy, Division of Imaging & Oncology, University Medical Center Utrecht, Utrecht, NL;

Computational Imaging Group for MR diagnostics & therapy, Center for Image Sciences, UMC Utrecht, Utrecht, NLComputational Imaging Group for MR diagnostics & therapy, Center for Image Sciences, UMC Utrecht, Utrecht, NL

O-009 - Stefan Zijlema O-009 - Stefan Zijlema 
A radiolucent 32-channel high impedance coil receive array to accelerate 3D imaging on hybrid A radiolucent 32-channel high impedance coil receive array to accelerate 3D imaging on hybrid 

1,5 T MR-linac systems1,5 T MR-linac systems
Department of Radiotherapy, University Medical Center Utrecht, Utrecht, NLDepartment of Radiotherapy, University Medical Center Utrecht, Utrecht, NL

O-010 - Ivo MaatmanO-010 - Ivo Maatman
USPIO-Enhanced Imaging of Mediastinal Lymph Nodes in Esophageal Cancer with Sparse Radial USPIO-Enhanced Imaging of Mediastinal Lymph Nodes in Esophageal Cancer with Sparse Radial 

MRIMRI
Department of Radiology and Nuclear Medicine, Radboud University Medical Center, Nijmegen, NLDepartment of Radiology and Nuclear Medicine, Radboud University Medical Center, Nijmegen, NL

Abdomen - Index
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Neuro Melange - Index

O-011 - Luisa RaimondoO-011 - Luisa Raimondo
Functional line-scanning in humans with ultra-high spatiotemporal resolution: reconstruction Functional line-scanning in humans with ultra-high spatiotemporal resolution: reconstruction 

and BOLD sensitivity assessmentand BOLD sensitivity assessment
Spinoza Centre for Neuroimaging, Amsterdam, NLSpinoza Centre for Neuroimaging, Amsterdam, NL

O-012 - Samuel St-JeanO-012 - Samuel St-Jean
Harmonization of di�usion MRI datasets using automated feature extraction from multiple Harmonization of di�usion MRI datasets using automated feature extraction from multiple 

scannersscanners
Image Sciences Institute, University Medical Center Utrecht, Utrecht, NLImage Sciences Institute, University Medical Center Utrecht, Utrecht, NL

                          
      

O-013 - Milou StraathofO-013 - Milou Straathof
Deuterium Metabolic Imaging after experimental ischemic stroke - Mapping aerobic and Deuterium Metabolic Imaging after experimental ischemic stroke - Mapping aerobic and 

anaerobic glucose metabolism in vivoanaerobic glucose metabolism in vivo
Biomedical MR Imaging and Spectroscopy Group, Center for Image Sciences, University Medical Center Utrecht / Utrecht University, Utrecht, Biomedical MR Imaging and Spectroscopy Group, Center for Image Sciences, University Medical Center Utrecht / Utrecht University, Utrecht, 

NLNL

O-014 - Eva van GrinsvenO-014 - Eva van Grinsven
Investigating the Optimal Vasoactive Stimulus to Extract Dynamic Cerebrovascular Reactivity Investigating the Optimal Vasoactive Stimulus to Extract Dynamic Cerebrovascular Reactivity 

Information: Breath holding versus CO2 ChallengeInformation: Breath holding versus CO2 Challenge
Department of Neurology & Neurosurgery, University Medical Center Utrecht Brain Center, Utrecht University, Utrecht, NLDepartment of Neurology & Neurosurgery, University Medical Center Utrecht Brain Center, Utrecht University, Utrecht, NL

O-015 - Vincenzo AnaniaO-015 - Vincenzo Anania
Improved voxel-wise quanti�cation of di�usion and kurtosis metrics in the presence of noise and Improved voxel-wise quanti�cation of di�usion and kurtosis metrics in the presence of noise and 

intensity outliersintensity outliers
icometrix, Leuven, BE;icometrix, Leuven, BE;

imec-Visionlab, University of Antwerp, Antwerp, BEimec-Visionlab, University of Antwerp, Antwerp, BE
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O-016 - Louise OttoO-016 - Louise Otto
Quantitative MRI of skeletal muscle in a cross-sectional cohort of spinal muscular atrophy type 2 Quantitative MRI of skeletal muscle in a cross-sectional cohort of spinal muscular atrophy type 2 

and type 3and type 3
Department of Neurology, UMC Utrecht Brain Center, University Medical Center Utrecht, Utrecht University, NLDepartment of Neurology, UMC Utrecht Brain Center, University Medical Center Utrecht, Utrecht University, NL

O-017 - Laura SecondulfoO-017 - Laura Secondulfo
A method for quanti�cation of changes in leg muscle �ber orientationA method for quanti�cation of changes in leg muscle �ber orientation

Biomedical Engineering and Physics, UMC Amsterdam, AMC, Amsterdam, NLBiomedical Engineering and Physics, UMC Amsterdam, AMC, Amsterdam, NL

O-018 - Bas De VriesO-018 - Bas de Vries
Quantitative DCE-MRI perfusion in Ho�a�s fatpad signal abnormalities in patient with and withoutQuantitative DCE-MRI perfusion in Ho�a�s fatpad signal abnormalities in patient with and without 

knee osteoarthritisknee osteoarthritis
Department of Radiology & Nuclear Medicine, Erasmus MC University Medical Center, Rotterdam, NLDepartment of Radiology & Nuclear Medicine, Erasmus MC University Medical Center, Rotterdam, NL

O-019 - Rianne van der Heijden O-019 - Rianne van der Heijden 
Quantitative volume and dynamic contrast-enhanced MRI derived perfusion of the infrapatellar Quantitative volume and dynamic contrast-enhanced MRI derived perfusion of the infrapatellar 

fatpad in patellofemoral painfatpad in patellofemoral pain
Department of Radiology & Nuclear Medicine, Erasmus MC University Medical Center, Rotterdam, NLDepartment of Radiology & Nuclear Medicine, Erasmus MC University Medical Center, Rotterdam, NL

Clinical: Musculoskeletal - Index
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O-020 - Tine ArtsO-020 - Tine Arts
Velocity and pulsatility in small cerebral perforators of CADASIL patients compared to healthy Velocity and pulsatility in small cerebral perforators of CADASIL patients compared to healthy 

controlscontrols
Radiology Department, University Medical Centre Utrecht, Utrecht, NLRadiology Department, University Medical Centre Utrecht, Utrecht, NL

O-021 - Leonie PetitclercO-021 - Leonie Petitclerc
Introducing a Protocol for the Characterization and Validation of Perfusion Phantoms for Arterial Introducing a Protocol for the Characterization and Validation of Perfusion Phantoms for Arterial 

Spin LabelingSpin Labeling
Gorter Center for High Field MRI, Department of Radiology, Leiden University Medical Center, Leiden, NL;Gorter Center for High Field MRI, Department of Radiology, Leiden University Medical Center, Leiden, NL;

Leiden Institute for Brain and Cognition, Leiden, NLLeiden Institute for Brain and Cognition, Leiden, NL
                          

      
O-022 - Isa Mast O-022 - Isa Mast 

Dynamic arterial spin labeling MRI of cerebrovascular perfusion during exerciseDynamic arterial spin labeling MRI of cerebrovascular perfusion during exercise
Human Movement Sciences, Vrije Universiteit, Amsterdam, NL;Human Movement Sciences, Vrije Universiteit, Amsterdam, NL;

Radiology and Nuclear Medicine, Amsterdam University Medical Centers, University of Amsterdam, Amsterdam, NLRadiology and Nuclear Medicine, Amsterdam University Medical Centers, University of Amsterdam, Amsterdam, NL

O-023 - Quinten Beirinckx O-023 - Quinten Beirinckx 
Super-resolution strategies for single-PLD pseudo-continuous ASLSuper-resolution strategies for single-PLD pseudo-continuous ASL

imec - Vision Lab, Department of Physics, University of Antwerp, Antwerp, BEimec - Vision Lab, Department of Physics, University of Antwerp, Antwerp, BE

Perfusion - Index
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O-024 - Oscar van der HeideO-024 - Oscar van der Heide
Extension of MR-STAT to non-Cartesian and gradient-spoiled sequencesExtension of MR-STAT to non-Cartesian and gradient-spoiled sequences

Computational Imaging Group for MR Diagnostics and Therapy, Center for Image Sciences, UMC Utrecht, Utrecht, NL;Computational Imaging Group for MR Diagnostics and Therapy, Center for Image Sciences, UMC Utrecht, Utrecht, NL;
Department of Radiology, Division of Imaging and Oncology, University Medical Center Utrecht, Utrecht, NLDepartment of Radiology, Division of Imaging and Oncology, University Medical Center Utrecht, Utrecht, NL

O-025 - Tom Bruijnen O-025 - Tom Bruijnen 
Free-breathing 3D T2-weighted TSE using Cartesian acquisition with rewinded spiral pro�le Free-breathing 3D T2-weighted TSE using Cartesian acquisition with rewinded spiral pro�le 

ordering (rCASPR) for abdominal radiotherapyordering (rCASPR) for abdominal radiotherapy
Department of Radiotherapy, University Medical Center Utrecht, Utrecht, NL;Department of Radiotherapy, University Medical Center Utrecht, Utrecht, NL;

Computational Imaging Group for MR diagnostics & therapy, Center for Image Sciences, UMC Utrecht, Utrecht, NLComputational Imaging Group for MR diagnostics & therapy, Center for Image Sciences, UMC Utrecht, Utrecht, NL

O-026 - Kevin Keene O-026 - Kevin Keene 
T2 mapping in healthy and diseased muscle using optimized extended phase graph algorithms in T2 mapping in healthy and diseased muscle using optimized extended phase graph algorithms in 

four clinical cohortsfour clinical cohorts
Department of Radiology, C,J, Gorter center for high �eld MRI, Leiden University Medical Center, Leiden, NL;Department of Radiology, C,J, Gorter center for high �eld MRI, Leiden University Medical Center, Leiden, NL;

Department of Neurology, Leiden University Medical Center, Leiden, NLDepartment of Neurology, Leiden University Medical Center, Leiden, NL

O-027 - Yasmina Al KhalilO-027 - Yasmina Al Khalil
Improving the generalization capability of deep learning-based algorithms for ventricular cavity Improving the generalization capability of deep learning-based algorithms for ventricular cavity 

segmentation using simulated CMR imagessegmentation using simulated CMR images
Biomedical Engineering Department, Eindhoven University of Technology, Eindhoven, NLBiomedical Engineering Department, Eindhoven University of Technology, Eindhoven, NL

Reconstruction and Post-Processing - Index
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O-028 - Didi de GouwO-028 - Didi de Gouw
USPIO-enhanced MRI for pre-operative lymph node staging after neoadjuvant USPIO-enhanced MRI for pre-operative lymph node staging after neoadjuvant 

chemoradiotherapy in esophageal cancer: a single-centre feasibility studychemoradiotherapy in esophageal cancer: a single-centre feasibility study
Radboud University Medical Center, Department of Surgery, Nijmegen, NLRadboud University Medical Center, Department of Surgery, Nijmegen, NL

O-029 - Jeroen Blommaert O-029 - Jeroen Blommaert 
White matter development after prenatal chemotherapy exposure: a di�usion MRI �xel-based White matter development after prenatal chemotherapy exposure: a di�usion MRI �xel-based 

analysis,analysis,
Department of Oncology, KU Leuven, Leuven, BEDepartment of Oncology, KU Leuven, Leuven, BE

O-030 - Anke ChristenhuszO-030 - Anke Christenhusz
Assessing void artifacts in follow-up breast MRI scans after sentinel node biopsy using Assessing void artifacts in follow-up breast MRI scans after sentinel node biopsy using 

superparamagnetic tracersuperparamagnetic tracer
Techmed Centre, University of Twente, Enschede, NL;Techmed Centre, University of Twente, Enschede, NL;

Department of Surgery, Medisch Spectrum Twente, Enschede, NLDepartment of Surgery, Medisch Spectrum Twente, Enschede, NL

O-031 - Geke Litjens  O-031 - Geke Litjens  
USPIO-enhanced MRI for pre-operative lymph node staging in patients with pancreatic and USPIO-enhanced MRI for pre-operative lymph node staging in patients with pancreatic and 

periampullary carcinoma: a feasibility studyperiampullary carcinoma: a feasibility study
Department of Radiology and Nuclear Medicine, Radboud UMC, Nijmegen, NLDepartment of Radiology and Nuclear Medicine, Radboud UMC, Nijmegen, NL

Clinical: Oncology - Index
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O-032 - Carmen PS Blanken O-032 - Carmen PS Blanken 
Towards coronary �ow reserve assessment with 4D �ow MRITowards coronary �ow reserve assessment with 4D �ow MRI

Department of Radiology and Nuclear Medicine, Amsterdam UMC, Amsterdam, NLDepartment of Radiology and Nuclear Medicine, Amsterdam UMC, Amsterdam, NL

O-033 - Joao Tourais O-033 - Joao Tourais 
High-Resolution Free-Breathing Quantitative Myocardial Perfusion MRI Using Multi-Echo DixonHigh-Resolution Free-Breathing Quantitative Myocardial Perfusion MRI Using Multi-Echo Dixon

MR R&D - Clinical Science, Philips Healthcare, Best, NL;MR R&D - Clinical Science, Philips Healthcare, Best, NL;
Department of Biomedical Engineering, Eindhoven University of Technology, Eindhoven, NLDepartment of Biomedical Engineering, Eindhoven University of Technology, Eindhoven, NL

O-034 - Friso RijnbergO-034 - Friso Rijnberg
3D �ow MRI achieves a ten-fold scan time reduction compared to 4D �ow MRI without 3D �ow MRI achieves a ten-fold scan time reduction compared to 4D �ow MRI without 

compromising Fontan circulation evaluationcompromising Fontan circulation evaluation
Cardiothoracic surgery, Leiden University Medical Center, Leiden, NLCardiothoracic surgery, Leiden University Medical Center, Leiden, NL

O-035 - Alexander HJ StaalO-035 - Alexander Staal
Single resonance, disassembling 19F magnetic resonance imaging nanoparticles for clinicalSingle resonance, disassembling 19F magnetic resonance imaging nanoparticles for clinical 

applications with fast local and systemic clearanceapplications with fast local and systemic clearance
Tumor Immunology Lab, Radboud Institute for Molecular Life Sciences, Radboudumc, Nijmegen, NLTumor Immunology Lab, Radboud Institute for Molecular Life Sciences, Radboudumc, Nijmegen, NL

Cardiovascular - Index
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O-036 - Jacob-Jan Sloots O-036 - Jacob-Jan Sloots 
Strain Tensor Imaging (STI): Voxelwise assessment of cardiac-induced brain tissue strain at 7T MRIStrain Tensor Imaging (STI): Voxelwise assessment of cardiac-induced brain tissue strain at 7T MRI

Radiology, University Medical Center Utrecht, Utrecht, NLRadiology, University Medical Center Utrecht, Utrecht, NL

O-037 - Kyungmin NamO-037 - Kyungmin Nam
Enabling Fast Metabolic Mapping of the Brain at 7T using Lipid Crushing and an EPSI ReadoutEnabling Fast Metabolic Mapping of the Brain at 7T using Lipid Crushing and an EPSI Readout

Radiology, University Medical Center Utrecht, Utrecht, NLRadiology, University Medical Center Utrecht, Utrecht, NL

O-038 - Thomas RoosO-038 - Thomas Roos
4D-EPICS: Compressed Sensing EPI for highly accelerated fMRI at 7T4D-EPICS: Compressed Sensing EPI for highly accelerated fMRI at 7T

Spinoza Centre for Neuroimaging, Amsterdam, NL;Spinoza Centre for Neuroimaging, Amsterdam, NL;
Delft University of Technology, Delft, NLDelft University of Technology, Delft, NL

O-039 - ScannexusO-039 - Scannexus
Mapping the human spine: combining 9.4T MRI and 3T fMRI in the search for Onuf�s nucleusMapping the human spine: combining 9.4T MRI and 3T fMRI in the search for Onuf�s nucleus

Scannexus Ultra-High Field MRI Center, Maastricht, NLScannexus Ultra-High Field MRI Center, Maastricht, NL

Neuro High Field - Index
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Postdoc Highlight Posters - Index

PPD-001 - Lydiane HirschlerPPD-001 - Lydiane Hirschler
The driving force of glymphatics: in�uence of the cardiac cycle on CSF mobility in perivascular The driving force of glymphatics: in�uence of the cardiac cycle on CSF mobility in perivascular 

spaces in humans spaces in humans 
C,J, Gorter Center for high Field MRI, Department of Radiology, Leiden University Medical Center, Leiden, NLC,J, Gorter Center for high Field MRI, Department of Radiology, Leiden University Medical Center, Leiden, NL

PPD-002 - Chloe NajacPPD-002 - Chloe Najac
J-refocused semi-LASER spectroscopy at 7T: proof-of-concept and application in the human brain J-refocused semi-LASER spectroscopy at 7T: proof-of-concept and application in the human brain 

at 7T at 7T 
C,J, Gorter Centre for High Field MRI, Department of Radiology, Leiden University Medical Centre, Leiden, NLC,J, Gorter Centre for High Field MRI, Department of Radiology, Leiden University Medical Centre, Leiden, NL

    
  

PPD-003 - Roy AM HaastPPD-003 - Roy Haast
Disentangling hippocampal perfusion from the macrovasculature using ASL and TOF at 7TDisentangling hippocampal perfusion from the macrovasculature using ASL and TOF at 7T 

Robarts Research Institute, Western University, London, Ontario, CanadaRobarts Research Institute, Western University, London, Ontario, Canada
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